Present valuation of warranty provisions 4   0.24
Expected credit loss allowance on financial assets 5   (0.50)
Fair valuation of long-term receivables 6   (2.49)
Fair valuation of foreign currency derivatives 7   0.52
Interest expense on loans at effective interest rate 8   (0.18)
Re-measurements of the defined benefit plans 9   (0.38)
Tax effects of above adjustments   0.08
Deferred Tax Asset 10   40.49

Net Profit as per Ind AS   92.98
Other comprehensive income for the period

Re-measurements of the defined benefit plans 9   0.38
Tax effects of above adjustments   (0.08)
Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign

operations
   0.28

Total comprehensive income under Ind AS   93.56

3. Reconciliation of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2017

Particulars
Note

Reference
Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities 3,6,8,11   82.90   66.79   149.69
Net cash flow from investing activities 3,6   (141.45)   1.77   (139.68)
Net cash flow from financing activities 11,8   40.48   (68.66)   (28.18)
Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents   (18.07)   (0.10)   (18.17)
Cash & cash equivalents as at April 1, 2016 11   48.82   0.48   49.30
Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents   (0.07)   -   (0.07)
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March 2017   30.68   0.38   31.06

C: Notes to first-time adoption:

Note 1: Share based payment expenses

Note 2: Tejas Employee Welfare Trust (Treasury shares)

Under Indian GAAP, the cost of equity-settled employee share-based plan were recognised using the intrinsic value method. Under Ind AS, the cost of equity settled share-

based plan is recognised based on the fair value of the options as at the grant date. Consequently, the amount recognised in employee stock compensation reserve increased

by Rs. 17.85 as at March 31, 2017 (April 01, 2016- Rs. 10.03). The profit for the year ended March 31, 2017 decreased by Rs. 7.82. There is no impact on total equity. The